Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9191 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

December 3, 2020

Legistar Item:

Alder Mollie Jones, Chair Public Works and Services Committee Racine, WI

Re: 20200057 - Ohio Street Lighting

Dear Alder Jones:

Submitted for your review and approval is a Contract Change Order for the 20200057 - Ohio Street Lighting project.

The change order is solely a contract extension so the work can be completed in the spring of 2021. The original contract was for 60 calendar days which will now be extended to 200 days to accommodate spring construction. There is no fiscal change to the contract at this time.

Please refer to the attached change order for additional information.

Sincerely,

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. Interim City Engineer

Enclosures

cc: Mayor Cory Mason Kathleen Fischer

> Tom Eeg Robert Rafel

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page	1	

		CONTRACT CHA			
C.O. No. 1 Fund		Funding Account(s)		al Contract \$	196,623.90
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			그가 없는 이 사람이 가는 사람이 하는 것이 되었다.	0.00
				ct Total \$	196,623.90
Contract	or MP Syst	tems			
	We mutu	ally agree to the contr	ract change order	as herein	delineated.
Item	Description	of Changes - Quanti	ties, Units,	Decrease in	Increase in
No.	lo. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.			Contract	Contract
	Total Decreas	e	(ppiicable)	\$ - 	\$ -
	Total Increase			3	\$ -
		ntract Amount due to this Cha	ange Order	\$ -	\$ -
djusted (Contract Amou	ded for completion in the con			196,623.90
TO BE SEED TO SEE SEED TO SEED TO SEED TO SEED TO		days. This document shall be contract will apply hereto.	ecome an amendme	ent to the contra	ct and all
ccepted t	-	12/1/20 Date			
ecomme	17/1/20 Date				
oproved b	by:				
proved t	oy:	Finance Direct	or		Date
ıthorized	by Resolution	No. Commissioner of Publi	c Works		Date